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IHIS WEEK

A Neuwsletter for faculty, admt'nistration, and staff of Coastal Carolina College

VOL. 4, NO. 21

USC—COASTAL CAROLINA COLLEGE

FEBRUARY 14, 1983

CONCERT PIANISTS TO PERFORM
TONIGHT

Concert pianists Delphin and Romain will perform in
Wheelwright Auditorium at USC-Coastal Carolina
College at 8:00 tonight (Monday).

The performance is part of the 1983 Cultural Arts
Series at the college. Tickets to the performance are
$5 at the door.

Delphin and Romain began their musical partnership
more than 14 years ago during their student days in New
Orleans. Their professional career began in 1977, when
they made their debut in Carnegie Hall in New York
City with the Symphony of the New World.

Since their New York City appearance. they have
been featured performers at numerous musical events.
They have performed with the Atlanta Symphony
and the New Orleans Philharmonic Orchestra. Last
month they performed with the New York Philharmonic
at Lincoln Center and following their appearance at
Wheelwright Auditorium they will return to New York
City for another performance.

Delphin and Romain come to Coastal Carolina College
as part of the Cultural Arts Series, which is subsidized
by the college, the National Endowment for the Arts,
the Horry County Higher Education Commission and
the Coastal Educational Foundation.

CHOIR FUND RAISER FEB. 18

Coastal Carolina Concert Choir is having a Chicken
Bog on the 18th of February, 1983 at the Conway
National Guard Armory on 16th Avenue. Lunch will
be served from 11 a.m. until 2 p.m.; dinner from 5 p.m.
until 8 p.m. Tickets are $3 each and can be purchased,
from your favorite choir member at the door. There
will also be drawings for prizes amongst which is a $50
savings bond from C & S bank, gift certificate from
Charmette Shoe Store, dinner at Good Times, Western
Steet and Adam’s Rib.

The Concert Choir is raising money for a trip to Hawaii
in May. If you are interested in going with the Choir
contact Mrs. Carolyn Cox at Coastal Carolina.

Carolyn Cox reminds everyone who is planning to go
on the Hawaii tour that the deposit for the trip is due
Feb. 15.

EQUUS OPENS FEBRUARY 18

The Coastal Carolina College Theatre Series will present
the intense psychological drama, “Equus”, February
18-20 at Wheelwright Auditorium.

Shows are scheduled at 8:00 p.m., Friday, February 18 &
Saturday, February 19, with a 2:30 production Sunday
afternoon, February 20. Admission is $4.00 at the
door and advance tickets are on sale at the Wheelwright
Auditorium box-office, 9:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday
through Friday.

This play, which is recommended for mature audiences,
traces a psychiatrists’s investigation into a bizarre
crime: An adolescent youth who loves horses inexplic-
ably blinds six of the animals by plunging a metal spike
into their eyes.

His act of wanton cruelty has outraged the community
in northern England, but the magistrate who hears
the case is moved to pity for the disturbed youth.
Instead of imposing a sentence on hjm, she puts him
under the care of Martin Dysart, a psychiatrist, who
undertakes to force out of the boy’s subconscious mind
the reasons that drove him to this horrific deed, and
thereby relieve his guilt and suffering.

Definately,the boy at first refuses to answer Dysart’s
question, replying to them with concealing jingles
from TV commercials. Then Dysart wins his confid-
ence with a friendly, uncondescending manner.

Thus lured into more open speech, the cunning, semi-
literate boy strikes a bargain with his interrogator. He
will answer one question for each of his own questions
that Dysart will honestly answer. Thus it is revealed
that the psychiatrist is himself in trouble emotionally.
His marriage is an antiseptic sham and his life is emo-
tionally arid. Who will cure whom?

Dysart is the trained expert, and wins the battle of wills
his bag of analytical tricks, including hypnosis and
fake truth drugs. On the eve of wrenching out the

- boy’s secrets - his obsessions, fears and sense of my-

stic deification of horses - the therapist hesitates, out
of a philosophical dilemna.

Playing the lead role of Alan Strang is Kevin Ferguson
and in the lead role of psychiatrist Martin Dysart is
William H. Martin.



SEMINAR FOR OFFICE WORKERS
AT COASTAL

Secretaries and other office workers will have an oppor-
tunity to upgrade their office skills at a special workshop
sponsored by the Office of Continuing Education at
USC-Coastal Carolina College.

Registration is now underway with a deadline on Feb.
18.

The seminar, entitled ‘“Advanced Seminar for Office
Personnel,” will be conducted by Dr. Robert S.Kline,
D. Ed., who has conducted more than 500 programs and
workshops for business executives, office personnel
and teachers throughout the nation. Among his business
clients are the American Express Company, Spring
Mills, Piedmont Natural Gas and Homelite.

“Ninety per cent of an officer worker’s responsibility
consists of communications and ten per cent are specific
professional skills,” he says. “The ability to communi-
cate effectively with clients, fellow workers, supervisors
and subordinates is often the key to success in fulfilling
one’s position.”

Kline will explain communications barriers and how
to penetrate them. He will explore human relations,
explaining how to gain confidence in communicating
and interacting with others.

He will also deal with time management, providing
methods for effective management of time in the office,
which is designed to increase productivity and personal
satisfaction.

The seminar is}scheduledfor 8:30 a.m. -4:30 p.m., Fri-
day, February 25 in room 205 of the Student Center.

Cost for the seminar is $50, with special rates available
for groups of three or more people from the same
business. Registration may be made by calling the
Office of Continuing Education.

FCA STATE DIRECTOR TO SPEAK TUESDAY

The S.C. State Director of the Fellowship of Christian

"Athletes, Hugh Merck, will make a public address at -

a meeting of the Coastal Carolina College chapter
of FCA at 7:30 p.m., Tuesday, Feb. 15 in room 205
of the Student Center. Mr. Merck’s topic is entitled
“Walking Tall.”

The Coastal Carolina chapter of FCA will receive its
official charter at the meeting and all members of the
college community are invited to attend the present-
ation.

APO BLOOD DRIVE ON WEDNESDAY

The American Red Cross and Coastal’s APO fraternity
are sponsoring a public blood drive at USC-Coastal
Carolina College Wed., Feb. 16. College students,
faculty and staff and members of the Waccamaw-
Grand Strand community are encouraged to donate
blood during the drive.

The blood drive, which will be staffed by Red Cross
officials, is scheduled for 10 am. - 3 pm. in the card
room and dining room of the Student Center on the
Coastal Carolina campus,

ASH WEDNESDAY MASS

An Ash Wednesday Mass will be held in the Student
Center, Room 205 on Wednesday, February 16 at
1:30. Father Tom Donnelly of St. James Catholic
Church in Conway will conduct the Mass. Everyone
is invited.
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Date

Mon., Feb. 14
Mon., Feb. 14
Mon., Feb. 14
Mon., Feb. 14
Mon,, Feb. 14
Mon., Feb. 14
Mon., Feb. 14

Tues., Feb. 15
Tues., Feb. 15
Tues., Feb. 15
Tues., Feb. 15
Tues., Feb. 15
Tues., Feb. 15
Tues., Feb. 15
Tues., Feb. 15

Wed., Feb. 16
Wed., Feb. 16
Wed., Feb. 16
Wed., Feb. 16
Wed., Feb. 16
Wed., Feb. 16
Wed., Feb. 16
Wed., Feb. 16
Wed., Feb. 16

Thurs., Feb. 17
Thurs., Feb. 17
Thurs., Feb. 17
Thurs., Feb. 17
Thurs., Feb. 17
Thurs., Feb. 17

Fri., Feb. 18
Fri., Feb. 18

Sat., Feb. 19
Sat., Feb. 19
Sat., Feb. 19
Sat., Feb. 19
Sat., Feb. 19

Sun., Feb. 20

Mon., Feb. 21
Mon.,, Feb. 21
Mon., Feb. 21
Mon., Feb. 21

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

(AIRS)

DATA SOURCE ACTIVITY INFORMATION REPORTING SYSTEM
FEB. 14 - FEB. 21

Start
2000
1330
1500
1900
2000
1930
1930

1300
1330
1430
1800
1900
1900
1900
1930

1000
1230
1300
1330
1430
1500
1700
2000
1800

1230
1330
1730
1830
1900
1900

1330
2000

0800
1000
1000
1000
2000

1430

1200
1800
1900
1930

Bildg
WA

WA
AC

AC
SC

SC
SC

AC
AC
FA
SC
SC

SC
SC
SC
SC
SA
SC
FA

FA

SC
SA
SC
SC
FA
ocC

SA
WA

AC
FA
FA
FA
WA

WA
SC

AC
AC

Room
AUD
204
BLU
108
GYM
204
107

204
202
204
107
108
003
205
204

103
205
204
201
125
201
005
GYM
005

201
125
201
205
005

125
AUD

206
004
003
002
AUD

AUD

201
125
108
204

Event

Delphin and Romain

SGA Meeting

Chancellors Search Committee
ABC’S of Handwriting Analysis
Men Basketball CCC/Col. of Chas.
C.P.C.U. Insurance

Higher Education Commission

International Club Meeting
Alpha Phi Alpha Meeting
Campus Union Meeting
American Institute of Banking
Sign Language I

Beginning Drawing

Fellowship of Christian Athletes
Mercy Hospice Volunteer Train.

Alpha Phi Omega Blood Drive
Ash Wednesday Services

Alpha Phi Omega Pledges

Sigma Phi Epsilon Meeting
Petition-Scholastic Standing Mtg.
Student Affairs Committee

Brass Quintet

Meadowlark Lemon & Buckateers
Stage Band

Alpha Phi Omega Meeting
Learning Resources Meeting
PDK Board Meeting

PDK Meeting

Small Business Dev. Seminar
Adpvertising and Promotion

Academic Affairs Meeting

Equus

Hunters Safety

ART Teachers Workshop
ART Teachers Workshop
ART Teachers Workshop

Equus
Equus

Interviewing Workshop

Alumni Association

ABC’S of Handwriting Analysis
C.P.C.U. Insurance

Coordinator
P.Singleton

P. Lassen
Chesson

A. Garland
Casey/Bergman
A. Garland

B. Cox

Olivieri
Thomas

S. Sanders
Lawrimore
A. Garland
A. Garland
J. Dunn
Kerg

R. Steele

C. Cleary

T. Thomas

S. Hill

S. West

R. Squatriglia
Myers

Casey

Myers

R. Steele

J. Eberwein
R. Squatriglia
R. Squatriglia
H. Godwin
A. Garland

G. Collins
T. Jones

F. Taylor
Hamilton-Fox
Hamilton-Fox
Hamilton-Fox
T. Jones

T. Jones

A. Mosley

Kearns

A Garland

A. Garland
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