#### **Coastal Carolina University**

## **CCU Digital Commons**

Coastal Carolina College This Week

**CCU Newsletters** 

2-14-1983

## Coastal Carolina College This Week, February 14, 1983

USC Coastal Carolina College

Coastal Carolina University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.coastal.edu/this-week



Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the History Commons

#### **Recommended Citation**

USC Coastal Carolina College and Coastal Carolina University, "Coastal Carolina College This Week, February 14, 1983" (1983). Coastal Carolina College This Week. 120. https://digitalcommons.coastal.edu/this-week/120

This Periodical is brought to you for free and open access by the CCU Newsletters at CCU Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Coastal Carolina College This Week by an authorized administrator of CCU Digital Commons. For more information, please contact commons@coastal.edu.

A Newsletter for faculty, administration, and staff of Coastal Carolina College

VOL. 4, NO. 21

USC-COASTAL CAROLINA COLLEGE

**FEBRUARY 14, 1983** 

#### CONCERT PIANISTS TO PERFORM TONIGHT

Concert pianists Delphin and Romain will perform in Wheelwright Auditorium at USC-Coastal Carolina College at 8:00 tonight (Monday).

The performance is part of the 1983 Cultural Arts Series at the college. Tickets to the performance are \$5 at the door.

Delphin and Romain began their musical partnership more than 14 years ago during their student days in New Orleans. Their professional career began in 1977, when they made their debut in Carnegie Hall in New York City with the Symphony of the New World.

Since their New York City appearance, they have been featured performers at numerous musical events. They have performed with the Atlanta Symphony and the New Orleans Philharmonic Orchestra. Last month they performed with the New York Philharmonic at Lincoln Center and following their appearance at Wheelwright Auditorium they will return to New York City for another performance.

Delphin and Romain come to Coastal Carolina College as part of the Cultural Arts Series, which is subsidized by the college, the National Endowment for the Arts, the Horry County Higher Education Commission and the Coastal Educational Foundation.

#### **CHOIR FUND RAISER FEB. 18**

Coastal Carolina Concert Choir is having a Chicken Bog on the 18th of February, 1983 at the Conway National Guard Armory on 16th Avenue. Lunch will be served from 11 a.m. until 2 p.m.; dinner from 5 p.m. until 8 p.m. Tickets are \$3 each and can be purchased from your favorite choir member at the door. There will also be drawings for prizes amongst which is a \$50 savings bond from C & S bank, gift certificate from Charmette Shoe Store, dinner at Good Times, Western Steet and Adam's Rib.

The Concert Choir is raising money for a trip to Hawaii in May. If you are interested in going with the Choir contact Mrs. Carolyn Cox at Coastal Carolina.

Carolyn Cox reminds everyone who is planning to go on the Hawaii tour that the deposit for the trip is due Feb. 15.

#### **EQUUS OPENS FEBRUARY 18**

The Coastal Carolina College Theatre Series will present the intense psychological drama, "Equus", February 18-20 at Wheelwright Auditorium.

Shows are scheduled at 8:00 p.m., Friday, February 18 & Saturday, February 19, with a 2:30 production Sunday afternoon, February 20. Admission is \$4.00 at the door and advance tickets are on sale at the Wheelwright Auditorium box-office, 9:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.

This play, which is recommended for mature audiences, traces a psychiatrists's investigation into a bizarre crime: An adolescent youth who loves horses inexplicably blinds six of the animals by plunging a metal spike into their eyes.

His act of wanton cruelty has outraged the community in northern England, but the magistrate who hears the case is moved to pity for the disturbed youth. Instead of imposing a sentence on him, she puts him under the care of Martin Dysart, a psychiatrist, who undertakes to force out of the boy's subconscious mind the reasons that drove him to this horrific deed, and thereby relieve his guilt and suffering.

Definately, the boy at first refuses to answer Dysart's question, replying to them with concealing jingles from TV commercials. Then Dysart wins his confidence with a friendly, uncondescending manner.

Thus lured into more open speech, the cunning, semiliterate boy strikes a bargain with his interrogator. He will answer one question for each of his own questions that Dysart will honestly answer. Thus it is revealed that the psychiatrist is himself in trouble emotionally. His marriage is an antiseptic sham and his life is emotionally arid. Who will cure whom?

Dysart is the trained expert, and wins the battle of wills his bag of analytical tricks, including hypnosis and fake truth drugs. On the eve of wrenching out the boy's secrets – his obsessions, fears and sense of mystic deification of horses – the therapist hesitates, out of a philosophical dilemna.

Playing the lead role of Alan Strang is Kevin Ferguson and in the lead role of psychiatrist Martin Dysart is William H. Martin.

#### SEMINAR FOR OFFICE WORKERS AT COASTAL

Secretaries and other office workers will have an opportunity to upgrade their office skills at a special workshop sponsored by the Office of Continuing Education at USC-Coastal Carolina College.

Registration is now underway with a deadline on Feb. 18.

The seminar, entitled "Advanced Seminar for Office Personnel," will be conducted by Dr. Robert S. Kline, D. Ed., who has conducted more than 500 programs and workshops for business executives, office personnel and teachers throughout the nation. Among his business clients are the American Express Company, Spring Mills, Piedmont Natural Gas and Homelite.

"Ninety per cent of an officer worker's responsibility consists of communications and ten per cent are specific professional skills," he says. "The ability to communicate effectively with clients, fellow workers, supervisors and subordinates is often the key to success in fulfilling one's position."

Kline will explain communications barriers and how to penetrate them. He will explore human relations, explaining how to gain confidence in communicating and interacting with others.

He will also deal with time management, providing methods for effective management of time in the office, which is designed to increase productivity and personal satisfaction.

The seminar is scheduled for 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m., Friday, February 25 in room 205 of the Student Center.

Cost for the seminar is \$50, with special rates available for groups of three or more people from the same business. Registration may be made by calling the Office of Continuing Education.

#### FCA STATE DIRECTOR TO SPEAK TUESDAY

The S.C. State Director of the Fellowship of Christian Athletes, Hugh Merck, will make a public address at a meeting of the Coastal Carolina College chapter of FCA at 7:30 p.m., Tuesday, Feb. 15 in room 205 of the Student Center. Mr. Merck's topic is entitled "Walking Tall."

The Coastal Carolina chapter of FCA will receive its official charter at the meeting and all members of the college community are invited to attend the presentation.

#### APO BLOOD DRIVE ON WEDNESDAY

The American Red Cross and Coastal's APO fraternity are sponsoring a public blood drive at USC-Coastal Carolina College Wed., Feb. 16. College students, faculty and staff and members of the Waccamaw-Grand Strand community are encouraged to donate blood during the drive.

The blood drive, which will be staffed by Red Cross officials, is scheduled for 10 a.m. - 3 p.m. in the card room and dining room of the Student Center on the Coastal Carolina campus.

#### **ASH WEDNESDAY MASS**

An Ash Wednesday Mass will be held in the Student Center, Room 205 on Wednesday, February 16 at 1:30. Father Tom Donnelly of St. James Catholic Church in Conway will conduct the Mass. Everyone is invited.

# SCHEDULE OF EVENTS (AIRS) URCE ACTIVITY INFORMATION REPORTING SYSTEM

# DATA SOURCE ACTIVITY INFORMATION REPORTING SYSTEM FEB. 14 - FEB. 21

Date	Start	Bldg	Room	Event	Coordinator
Mon., Feb. 14	2000	WA	AUD	Delphin and Romain	P.Singleton
Mon., Feb. 14	1330	SC	204	SGA Meeting	P. Lassen
Mon., Feb. 14	1500	WA	BLU	Chancellors Search Committee	Chesson
Mon., Feb. 14	1900	AC	108	ABC'S of Handwriting Analysis	A. Garland
Mon., Feb. 14	2000	WB	GYM	Men Basketball CCC/Col. of Chas.	Casey/Bergman
Mon., Feb. 14	1930	AC	204	C.P.C.U. Insurance	A. Garland
Mon., Feb. 14	1930	SC	107	Higher Education Commission	B. Cox
11011., 2 00. 21	1,00	50		Tagair Baccanon Commission	2.00
Tues., Feb. 15	1300	SC	204	International Club Meeting	Olivieri
Tues., Feb. 15	1330	SC	202	Alpha Phi Alpha Meeting	Thomas
Tues., Feb. 15	1430	SC	204	Campus Union Meeting	S. Sanders
Tues., Feb. 15	1800	AC	107	American Institute of Banking	Lawrimore
Tues., Feb. 15	1900	AC	108	Sign Language I	A. Garland
Tues., Feb. 15	1900	FA	003	Beginning Drawing	A. Garland
Tues., Feb. 15	1900	SC	205	Fellowship of Christian Athletes	J. Dunn
Tues., Feb. 15	1930	SC	204	Mercy Hospice Volunteer Train.	Kerg
Wed., Feb. 16	1000	SC	103	Alpha Phi Omega Blood Drive	R. Steele
Wed., Feb. 16	1230	SC	205	Ash Wednesday Services	C. Cleary
Wed., Feb. 16	1300	SC	204	Alpha Phi Omega Pledges	T. Thomas
Wed., Feb. 16	1330	SC	201	Sigma Phi Epsilon Meeting	S. Hill
Wed., Feb. 16	1430	SA	125	Petition-Scholastic Standing Mtg.	S. West
Wed., Feb. 16	1500	SC	201	Student Affairs Committee	R. Squatriglia
Wed., Feb. 16	1700	FA	005	Brass Quintet	Myers
Wed., Feb. 16	2000	WB	GYM	Meadowlark Lemon & Buckateers	Casey
Wed., Feb. 16	1800	FA	005	Stage Band	Myers
,					
Thurs., Feb. 17	1230	SC	201	Alpha Phi Omega Meeting	R. Steele
Thurs., Feb. 17	1330	SA	125	Learning Resources Meeting	J. Eberwein
Thurs., Feb. 17	1730	SC	201	PDK Board Meeting	R. Squatriglia
Thurs., Feb. 17	1830	SC	205	PDK Meeting	R. Squatriglia
Thurs., Feb. 17	1900	FA	005	Small Business Dev. Seminar	H. Godwin
Thurs., Feb. 17	1900	OC		Advertising and Promotion	A. Garland
Fri., Feb. 18	1330	SA	125	Academic Affairs Meeting	G. Collins
Fri., Feb. 18	2000	WA	AUD	Equus	T. Jones
	0000		***		
Sat., Feb. 19	0800	AC	206	Hunters Safety	F. Taylor
Sat., Feb. 19	1000	FA	004	ART Teachers Workshop	Hamilton-Fox
Sat., Feb. 19	1000	FA	003	ART Teachers Workshop	Hamilton-Fox
Sat., Feb. 19	1000	FA	002	ART Teachers Workshop	Hamilton-Fox
Sat., Feb. 19	2000	WA	AUD	Equus	T. Jones
Sun., Feb. 20	1430	WA	AUD	Equus	T. Jones
					2.00.00
Mon., Feb. 21	1200	SC	201	Interviewing Workshop	A. Mosley
Mon., Feb. 21	1800	AD	125	Alumni Association	Kearns
Mon., Feb. 21	1900	AC	108	ABC'S of Handwriting Analysis	A.Garland
Mon., Feb. 21	1930	AC	204	C.P.C.U. Insurance	A. Garland